

16 MACT 312/23
PARDEEP YADAV Vs. VIKAT

25.07.2023

Present: Ms. Archana Garg, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Respondents in person.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of petitioner. Presence of respondents is also marked below the last ordersheet by obtaining their signatures. Respondents do not wish to settle the matter and submit that they have electronic record in proof of their innocence and seek time to file the WS.

Be put up for filing of WS on **11.10.2023**.

(Mayuri Singh)

P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
25.07.2023