

12 MACT 312/23
PARDEEP YADAV Vs. VIKAT

02/05/2024

Present: Ms. Archana Garg, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. S.R. Yadav, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.
None for R3/Insurer.

Adjournment sought on behalf of petitioners on ground that petitioner Rajender is unwell and daughter of petitioner Pradeep is unwell. No medical document is filed on record in support of submissions made. Adjournment is opposed by Ld. Counsel for respondent on ground that neither advance copy of evidence of PWs by way of affidavit is supplied nor affidavits have been filed on record nor list of witnesses is supplied. Counsel for the petitioners seeks some time for the same. No ground for adjournment is made out. PE stands closed.

Be put up for RE on **06.08.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
02/05/2024