

MACP No.311/23  
Rajender Singh Vs. Vikat  
MACP No.312/23  
Pradeep Yadav Singh Vs. Vikat

07.10.2024

Present : Ms. Archana Garg, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
None for R-1.  
R-2 in person.

Adjournment sought by Ld. counsel for petitioner to file medical document of the petitioner Rajender Singh dated 02.05.2024 and further adjournment sought by R-2 as his counsel is not available. It is submitted that medical documents of daughter of petitioner Pradeep Yadav of 02.05.2024 is already on record.

To come up for reply and arguments on **06.01.2025**.

An application of petitioner Rajender seeking assessment of disability is pending. However, as per content of the application, the treatment is still ongoing. Hence, application is dismissed with liberty to the petitioner to move fresh application as and when treatment is over.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/07.10.2024**