

**38 MACT 311/23
RAJENDER SINGH Vs. VIKAT
39 MACT 312/23
PARDEEP YADAV Vs. VIKAT**

07.04.2025

Present : Ms. Archana Garg and Sh. Vipin Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for
petitioner.
for R-1 and R-2.

One of the regular stenographer has been deputed as per the
order of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, East.

Put up for purpose fixed on **07.05.2025**.

**(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/07.04.2025**